woman, (“Mortgagor”), gave a 
mortgage to Member First 
Mortgage, LLC, (“Mortgagee”), 
dated June 18, 2008, and recorded 
on June 25, 2008, in Document No. 
5132630, Clinton County Records, 
Michigan. On the date of this 
notice, there is claimed to be due 
the principal of One Hundred Fifty-
Five Thousand Four Hundred 
Ninety-Nine and 59/100 Dollars 
($155,499.59) plus accrued interest 
at 6.125% per annum. Under the 
power of sale contained in said 
mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage 
will be foreclosed by a sale of the 
mortgaged premises, or some part

[...]

and assigns Date of mortgage: 
September 8, 2015 Recorded on 
September 17, 2015, in Document 
No. 5232782, Foreclosing Assignee 
(if any): Rocket Mortgage, LLC 
f/k/a Quicken Loans, LLC f/k/a 
Quicken Loans Inc. Amount 
claimed to be due at the date here-
of: One Hundred Twenty-Two 
Thousand Seven Hundred Ten and 
77/100 Dollars ($122,710.77) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in 
Clinton County, and described as: A 
PARCEL OF LAND IN THE 
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 
10, TOWN 5 NORTH, RANGE 2 
WEST, DEWITT TOWNSHIP, 
CLINTON COUNTY, MICHIGAN; 
THE SURVEYED BOUNDARY 
OF SAID PARCEL DESCRIBED 
AS COMMENCING AT THE

[...]

said mortgage was assigned to 
Carrington Mortgage Services, 
LLC by an Assignment of 
Mortgage dated August 31, 2023 
and recorded September 01, 2023 
by Document Number: 5338220, , 
on which mortgage there is 
claimed to be due at the date here-
of the sum of One Hundred 
Twenty-Four Thousand Three 
Hundred Sixty-Six and 55/100 
($124,366.55) including interest at 
the rate of 2.75000% per annum. 
Said premises are situated in the 
Township of Bingham, Clinton 
County, Michigan, and are 

described as: Beginning at a point 
208.71 feet North of Section cor-
ner common to Sections 27, 28, 33

[...]

Register of Deeds, for The County 
of Clinton and State of Michigan, 
on the 1st day of April, 2022 in 
Inst# 5323550 said Mortgage hav-
ing been assigned to ALLIED 
FIRST BANK, SB DBA 
SERVBANK on which mortgage 
there is claimed to be due, at the 
date of this notice, the sum of One 
Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand 
Six Hundred Sixty-Eight and 
78/100 ($123,668.78). Notice of 
Foreclosure by advertisement. 
Notice is given under section 3212 
of the revised judicature act of 
1961, 1961 PA 236, MCL 600.3212, 
that the following mortgage will be 
foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of

[...]

as instrument 5280579, and assigned 
to US Bank Trust National 
Association as Trustee for Ranch 
Series III Trust by an Assignment of 
Mortgage recorded on December 16, 
2021 as instrument 5319519, on 
which mortgage there is claimed to 
be due at the date hereof the sum of 
One Hundred Nine Thousand Two 
Hundred Fourteen and 64/100 dol-
lars ($109,214.64). Said premises 
are situated in the Township of 
Victor, City of Saint Johns, County 
of Clinton, and State of Michigan, 
and particularly described as: That 
part of the North 1/2 of the North 
1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 
8, Town 6 North, Range 1 West,

[...]

cessors and/or assigns, Mortgagee, 
dated August 18, 2021 and recorded 
August 27, 2021 in Instrument 
Number 5314583 Clinton County 
Records, Michigan. Said mortgage 
is now held by Fifth Third Bank 
N.A., by assignment. There is 
claimed to be due at the date hereof 
the sum of Ninety-Three Thousand 
Eight Hundred Fifty-Five and 
81/100 Dollars ($93,855.81). 
Under the power of sale contained 
in said mortgage and the statute in 
such case made and provided, 
notice is hereby given that said 
mortgage will be foreclosed by a 
sale of the mortgaged premises, or 
some part of them, at public vendue 
at the place of holding the circuit